

Family Giving Online Knowledge Center Sample Forms, Checklists, and Policies

TITLE: Conflict of Interest Policy (Nord Family Foundation)

SOURCE: The Nord Family Foundation

[For more information, please go to: http://www.nordff.org/]

COPYRIGHT: Copyright 2003, National Center for Family Philanthropy, www.ncfp.org. Permission is given for personal use only, including sharing with board members and staff of your organization. Neither you or other individuals affiliated with your organization may copy, share, or adapt this sample without permission from the National Center for Family Philanthropy for use with individuals or organizations that are not affiliated with the National Center's *Family Giving Online* partners program.

NORD FAMILY FOUNDATION

It is the policy of The Nord Family Foundation that members, trustees, officers, and staff not engage in activities, which present a conflict of interest. If any of the above individuals, or a member of that person's family, receives money from, is a major contributor to, or serves as an advisor, director or trustee with an organization which may receive funds from The Nord Family Foundation, then the potential conflict must be declared and handled in a manner appropriate to the circumstances.

Similarly, when the Foundation is considering a transaction or arrangement that might benefit the private interests of a Foundation member, trustee, officer or staff member, or a member of that person's family, the potential conflict must be declared and handled in a manner appropriate to the circumstances. Any member of trustee having a conflict of interest with respect to a grant, transaction, or other arrangement of the Foundation shall be precluded from voting on matters pertaining to such grant, transaction, or arrangement.